PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Galen M. Gareis	08/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Belden Inc.
Street Address:	7733 Forsyth Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12870628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-1301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-444-7783

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: Kirk A. Damman

Address Line 1: 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500 Address Line 2: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C., Box IP

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20/1823US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kirk Damman

Total Attachments: 3

source=patentrecordform#page1.tif source=patentrecordform#page2.tif

PATENT 501276603 REEL: 024911 FRAME: 0333

OF \$40.00 128/062

source=patentrecordform#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024911 FRAME: 0334 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

OND NO. 0001-0021 (exp. 0013112003)	Third States I Walk Will I Switch College	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
TO the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Galen M. Gareis	Name: Belden Inc.	
Catell IVI, Calcia	Internal Address: Suite 800	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	1	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _7733 Forsyth Boulevard	
Execution Date(s)08/27/2010 Assignment Merger		
	City: St. Louis	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Missouri	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 63105	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
,		
12/870,628		
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
Name: Kirk A. Damman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Lewis, Rice & Fing</u> ersh, L.C.	7. Total 100 (07 01 7. 1.2 1(1.) & 0. 1 1.)	
Box IP Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500	Enclosed	
Ollect Address. 000 Washington Avenue, June 2500	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information	
State: Missouri Zip: 63101		
Phone Number: <u>314-444-7783</u>		
Fax Number: 314-612-1301	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: ipdept@lewisrice.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	50.4	
Signature	30 August 2010 Date	
Kirk A. Damman	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket: 20/1573US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, GALEN M. GAREIS, of 3544 Ward Way, Oxford, Ohio 45056, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have invented the FLAT TYPE CABLE FOR HIGH FREQUENCY APPLICATIONS, filed with the United States Patent Office on concurrent date herewith (Application No. 12/870, 428, filed August 27, 2010). I hereby authorize and request the attorney, Kirk A. Damman, of Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C., 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500, Box IP Department, St. Louis, Missouri 63101, to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known

AND, WHEREAS, BELDEN INC., a Delaware corporation, with an office located at 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 800, St. Louis, MO 63105 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date: 8/27/2010 Galen M. Gros

Galen M. Gareis

PATENT REEL: 024911 FRAME: 0336

STATE OF Indiana	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF Wayne	
A	
On this day of Hugust	, 2010, before me, a Notary Public,
personally appeared GALEN M. GAREIS, to	o me known to be the person named in and
who executed the above Assignment, and ack	nowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, a	as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-18-16

RECORDED: 08/30/2010

DEBORAH SUE WEILENMAN
Notary Public, State of Indiana
Wayne County
Commission # 597795
My Commission Expires
December 18, 2016

PATENT REEL: 024911 FRAME: 0337